

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, YAVATMAL

Spl. Case No.22/2017

CNR No.MHYA010007362017

State Vs. Gajanan Digambar Ingole

Order Below Exh.1

[Passed on 24/01/2024]

The accused and advocate for accused Mr. Lalit Deshmukh absent when called at 4.30 p.m. The P. P. Mrs Dave present and strongly objected for absence of defence counsel and filing of citation on today as the defence counsel assured to file case laws on previous date. The P. P. also objected for argument on citation to be advanced by defence counsel.

As the defence counsel is absent at this moment in order to give sufficient satisfactory opportunity to the accused, last chance given to the accused to advance argument on case laws by reserving liberty of prosecution to give reply on the said proposed argument on case laws by defence. Hence, order :

Order

The next date is fixed on 25/01/2024 for argument on citation on behalf of accused by reserving liberty of prosecution to give reply on the said proposed argument on case laws by defence as a last chance.

Dated :24/01/2024.

(S.V. Hande)
Sessions Judge, Yavatmal.
JO Code MH02237